INR 5 Lakh + 18% GST for total Project capacity 

quoted by Bidder to be submitted through NEFT/ RTGS 

transfer in the account of WBSEDCL and a copy of the receipt 

to be submitted along with the response to RfS. 

(G) DOCUMENT 

PROCESSING 

FEE 

Amount: INR 2,500/- + 18% GST (Indian Rupees Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) including GST to be submitted 

through NEFT/RTGS transfer in the account of WBSEDCL 

and details of the payment to be submitted along with the 

response to RfS. 

(H) EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD) 

Amount: INR 2 . 08 lakh / MWh + 18% GST for 250